

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11454/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in CSA No.
16/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BABU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASSA (D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr.Rashid Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the parties
have compromised the dispute.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed, as not pressed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER